May 16, 2023

The City Council of Tonkawa, Oklahoma held a Public Hearing at 5:30 P.M. in Council Chamber located at 115 South 7th Street on the above referenced date. Mayor Stacy Burns and Vice Mayor Charles Conaghan, and Council members, Brandt Harris, Reece Simpson, and Kenneth Smith were present. Mayor Stacy Burns called the Public Hearing to order.

The public hearing meeting notice was posted in compliance with the Open Meeting Act:

The purpose of this Public Hearing is to provide the Citizens of Tonkawa to have input on the FY 2023-2024 Budget.

The Mayor, Stacy Burns opened the Public Hearing for public comment or questions from the citizens of Tonkawa concerning the budget for the new fiscal year 2023-2024.

There were no public comments from the citizens present at the meeting.

Nancy Skipper City Clerk

Stacy Burns Mayor